(Requestor's Name)

Normon 9199

(Address)

(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
/ /
Office Use Only



12/02/02-01016-029 **78.75



*··· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
OFFICE USE ONLY (DOCUMENT #)	
LAZARUS CORPORATE FILING SERVICE	
3320 S.W. 87 AVENUE	
MIAMI, FLUIUDA (305)552-5973	
TERESA ROMAN (TALLAHASSEE REPRESENTATIVE)	
	OFFICE USE ONLY
··•	
CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMI	
1. LHDIES FOR HRI & CO (Corporation Hiamo)	ULTURE F.NC.
2.	
(Corporation Namo) 3.	(Document 1)
(Corporation Namo)	(Document #)
4. (Contronation flame)	(Document #)
H Walk in Pick up time 2.06	Certified Copy
Mail out Will wait Photocopy	Certificate of Status
AMENDME	NIS
Profit	
NonProfit Resignation of R.	A., Officer/Director
. Limited Liability Change of Registe	
Domestication Dissolution/Withdr Other Merger	awai
RECISTRATION RECISTRATION	X.
Annual Report	
Fictilious Name Foreign United Partnersh	in in in its in the second sec
Name Neservation	
Trademark	
Other	Examiner's Initials

-

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION **LADIES FOR ART & CULTURE**

The undersigned, acting as incorporator of a corporation pursuant to chapter 617, Florida Statutes, adopt the following Articles of incorporation

LADIES FOR ART & CULTURE INC.

ARTICLE II: PRINCIPAL OFFICE:

The principal place of bussiness and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

7220 Nw 32 St.Suit 642 Miami, Fl 33166

ARTICLE III: PURPOSE

This corporation is organized for the purpose of collecting funds for producing, investing and divulgin creative work from disable people around the world as well for the purpose of supporting relates areas.

ARTICLE IV: MANNER OF ELECTIONS OF DIRECTORS:

The directors will be appointed by the Directors

ARTICLE V: REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

Patricia Zubiaga 7220 Nw 36 St.Suit 642 Miami-Fl 33166

ARTICLE VI: DIRECTORS

The names and addresses of Directors are:

Eva Castell	7220 Nw 36 St .Suit 642. Miami Fl .33166
Jenny Urribarri	7220 Nw 36 St.Suit 642. Miami Fl 33166
Patricia Zubiaga	7220 Nw 36 St Suit 642.Miami Fl 33166

ARTICLE VII: INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator to these Articles of incorporation is:

7220 Nw 36 St.Suit 642 Miami-F1 33166

ubrad

Signature of Incorporator

Date: November 26,2002

The undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of incorporation this 26 day of November,2002.

atriin Juliege Signature

Pursuant to the provisions of section 617.0501, Florida Statutes, submits the following stament in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the State of Florida.

The name of Incorporation:

LADIES FOR ART & CULTURE INC.

The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

Patricia Zubiaga 7220 Nw 36 St.Suit 642 Miami.Fl 33166



Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

<u>Fabricia</u> Zubiagn Signature of Registered Agent

Date:November 26, 2002